the provisions of Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and thus is not required to submit 
Corporate Governance Report for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2025. 

The Paid Up Equity Share Capital and Net Worth of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 of the Company 
was Rs. 8,89,17,680/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 
Only) and Rs. 13,89,04,421 /- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty-Nine Lacs Four Thousand Four Hundred 
Twenty One Only) respectively. 

A certificate from Compliance Officer of the Company (marked as Annexure: A) confirming the non-
applicability of Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on the Company has been enclosed for 
your perusal. 

In case of any other information required in this matter, we shall be pleased to provide you the same.

[...]

LIMITED” do hereby certify that M/s F Mec International Financial Services Limited having its Registered 

Office at 908 ,9th Floor, Mercantile House, 15 K.G. Marg, New Delhi–110001 (hereinafter referred to as the 

‘Company’) has Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 8,89,17,680/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eighty-Nine Lakhs 

Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty which is below Rs. 10 Crores and Net Worth of the Company 

was Rs. 13,89,04,421 /- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty-Nine Lacs Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One 

Only) which is below Rs. 25 Crores as on the last day of the Previous Financial Year. 

Thus, pursuant to the Regulation 15(2) (a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015 our Company is not required to 

furnish Quarterly Report on Corporate Governance under Regulation 27(2) of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015